IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF 

THE STATE OF TEXAS:

PRIVATE 

I, Randall D. Kelton, being duly sworn, do state upon my oath that I have personal knowledge I have good reason to believe and do believe based upon the following information: 

I came to the grand jury meeting place with criminal compliaints in hand for the specific purpose of presenting same to the grand jury.   Claire Brown, acting in the capacity of an Assistant District Attorney for Travis County denied me access to the grand jury.  She assured me that if I gave the complaints to her that she would present them to the grand jury in my stead.  After checking the minutes of the grand jury from that date to this, I find no reference to the complaints I filed against the justices of the Texas Court of Criminal Appeals.  

See the attached statement.  It will demonstrate the specific law binding Mrs. Brown to specific action.  By failing to perform a duty she is required by statute to perform, her actions had the effect of shielding the accused from prosecution in violation of Section 38.05 Texas Penal Code.  By refusing to present the complaints to you, the grand jury, she violated the specific requirement laid down in Article 2.03 Texas Penal Code which is defined as Tampering With a Government Document by Section 37.10 Texas Penal Code and her actions had the effect of denying me in my right to the equal protection of the laws in direct violation of Section 39.03 Texas Penal Code.

and I charge that heretofore, and before the making and filing of this complaint, on or before the  22nd day of July, 2007, in the County of Travis and State of Texas, Claire Brown, did then and there unlawfully and willfully violate Section 39.03 Texas Penal Code, against the peace and dignity of the State.  
_________________

Randall D. Kelton

Po Box 1

Boyd, TX 76023

(817) 433-5070

Signed and sworn before me __________________, on this day, the _____ day of _________, 2004.

                      Signed:    ____________________________________

                      Printed: 

